OP \$40.00 117

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guido REGENER	05/07/2007
Markus SESEKE	05/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mann & Hummel GmbH
Street Address:	Hindenburgstrasse 45
City:	Ludwigsburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-71631

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11723166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: kdavis@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037141.58873US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J.D. Evans

Total Attachments: 1 source=58873US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019333 FRAME: 0802

500282326

P.8/8 NO.397

RECORDED: 05/23/2007

Attorney Docket No.: 037141.58873US

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

	MANN & HUMMEL GmbH Hindenburgstrasse 45 D-71631 Ludwigsburg, Germany	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, to his invention relating to:	title and interest for the United States, its territoric	s and possessions in and
CONNECTOR FOR A TUBU	ILAR AIR CONDUCTING ELEMENT ON A	TURBOCHARGER
PCT International	ntly herewith, 166, filed March 16. 2007. Application, No.:, filed,	
and to any and all Letters Patent invention, including any and all re- successors, legal representatives a Letters patent may be granted as f had this Assignment not been made	•	h application or for said i by said ASSIGNEE, its which my and all such oyed by the undersigned
Bach of the undersigned hereby au any and all such Letters patent to s	thorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents aid ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accord	and Trademarks to issue ance herewith;
the interests herein sold and assig instrument in conflict herewith;	and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered gned and that he has not executed and will not e	xecute any document or
legal representatives or assigns all and that he will execute and delive perform all other lawful acts de representatives or assigns to percontinuations thereof and to any a reissues or extensions, in said A successors, legal representatives of States for said invention;	venants and agrees he will communicate to said As information known to him relating to said inventer any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in a semed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNE feet title to said invention, to said application and all Letters Patent which may be granted there ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assign assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters assigns in obtaining the said assigns and assigns as a said as	ion or patent application by legal proceedings and E, its successors, legal including divisions and for or thereon, including ist said ASSIGNEE, its iters Patent of the United
the nower to insert in this Assign	ants the firm of CROWELL & MORING, L.L. and the further identification which may be no eatent and Trademark Office for recordation of this	ecessary or desirable to
Signature:	les -	7.5.07 DATE
Inventor one:	Guido REGERER	
Signature:	C_{α}	7.8.07
Inventor two:	Markus SESEKE	DATE

Note: Prime facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer on his whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT

REEL: 019333 FRAME: 0803